West Coast Warriors Netball Club (Inc)

Wanneroo Districts Netball Association (Inc) PO Box 116 KINGSWAY WA 6065

Email: wcwarriors.info@gmail.com



Proposed changes to WCW By-laws - November 2023

1.1 Composition

The West Coast Warriors Netball Club Management Committee shall consist of:
President, Vice President, Finance Officer, Secretary, (delete West Coast Warriors Coordinator,
Wellness Officer, Uniform Co-ordinator and two (2) General Members.)

Add up to four (4) General Members

2.0 Sub Committees

2.1 Delete Warriors Committee

2.1.1 Composition

The Warriors Coordinator (chair), one (1) team member or parent from each West Coast Warriors team, up to five (5) additional members, and the President or Vice President (ex officio).

2.1.2 Duties

The Duties of the West Coast Warriors Committee shall be as per the West Coast Warriors Committee Duty Statement and shall be subject to change from time to time as required by the West Coast Warriors Netball Club Committee.

Add

2.1 Committee Assistance

The Warriors Management Committee is authorized to advertise and enlist assistance on an ad hoc basis whenever it is deemed necessary for the club's operations. However, individuals recruited under this provision will not hold the status of committee members and will not possess voting privileges.





